

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00649 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/14/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/25/2002 Final action: 6/25/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding applications to the State Water Resources Control Board for

grant funds from Proposition 13, the Coastal-Machado Water Act of 2000, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution approving grant applications to the State Water Resources Control Board for the Jalama Beach septic system upgrades and storm runoff bioswale, the replacement or upgrade of existing sanitary systems at Rincon County Beach and feasibility assessment at Rincon State Beach and the Arroyo Burro Beach solid waste collection and filtration systems, for a total not to exceed

\$827,000;

b) Authorize the Director of Parks, or designee, to certify that the County will comply with all applicable state statutory and regulatory requirements related to any State grants received, to negotiate and execute the grant contracts and any amendments and to certify grant invoices on behalf

of Santa Barbara County.

Sponsors: PARKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding applications to the State Water Resources Control Board for grant funds from Proposition 13, the Coastal-Machado Water Act of 2000, as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution approving grant applications to the State Water Resources Control Board for the Jalama Beach septic system upgrades and storm runoff bioswale, the replacement or upgrade of existing sanitary systems at Rincon County Beach and feasibility assessment at Rincon State Beach and the Arroyo Burro Beach solid waste collection and filtration systems, for a total not to exceed \$827,000;
- b) Authorize the Director of Parks, or designee, to certify that the County will comply with all applicable state statutory and regulatory requirements related to any State grants received, to negotiate and execute the grant contracts and any amendments and to certify grant invoices on behalf of Santa Barbara County.

 [Enter body here.]